-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210236AA
Thumbwheel Switch
Temperature Controllers
T3 / T4 Series
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

Product Components
•	 Product (+ bracket) •	 Instruction manual
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
T ❶ ❷ ❸ - B 4 ❹ ❺ C - N
❶ Digit
3: 3 digit
4: 4 digit
❷ Size
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm (8 pin plug type)
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
H: DIN W 48 × H 96 mm
L: DIN W 96 × H 96 mm
❸ Option output
PN Option output T3S T3H T4M T4L
No mark No output ○ ○ ○ ○
A Alarm - ○ ○ ○
S Option - ○ - -
P Dual setting - - - ○
❹ Control output
R: Relay
S: �SSR drive
C: Current
❺ Input type and using range
PN Input
type Using range T3S T3H T3HA T3HS T4M
T4MA
T4L
T4LA T4LP
K4
Th
er
m
oc
ou
pl
e K(CA)
0 to 400 ℃ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
K8 0 to 800 ℃ ○ ○ ○ - ○ ○ ○
KA 0 to 999 ℃ - ○ ○ - - - -
KC 0 to 1200 ℃ - - - - ○ ○ ○
J2
J(IC)
0 to 200 ℃ ○ - - - - - -
J4 0 to 400 ℃ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
J8 0 to 800 ℉ - ○ - - - - -
RF R(PR) 600 to 1600 ℃ - - - - ○ ○ ○
P0
RT
D DPt
100Ω
-99.9 to 199.9 ℃ - - - - ○ ○ -
P0 -99 to 199 ℃ - ○ ○ - - - -
P1 0 to 99.9 ℃ ○ ○ - - - - -
P2 0 to 200.0 ℃ - - - - - - ○
P2 0 to 200 ℃ ○ - - - - - -
P4 0 to 400 ℃ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
•	 Contact us for temperature unit ℉ model.
-|Transparent Guide|-
Specifications
Series T3, T4 Series
Power supply 100 - 240 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz ±10%
Power consumption ≤ 5 VA
Sampling period 100 ms
Input specification Refer to 'Ordering Information: Input type and using range'.
Display accuracy 01)
• �At room temperature (23 ℃ ±5 ℃):
(PV ±0.5% or ±1℃ higher one) ±1 digit
• �Out of room temperature range:
(PV ±0.5% or ±2 ℃ higher one) ±1 digit
Control
output